  21-4294
ORDINANCE NO. _______________
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, AMENDING THE CODE OF
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, “ZONING”, AS HERETOFORE
AMENDED, BY AMENDING SPECIAL PURPOSE DISTRICT REGULATIONS AND
CREATING A NEW SECTION 155.071 “FORM-BASED CODE DISTRICTS” AND
SECTION 155.072 “D, DOWNTOWN DISTRICT” REGULATIONS AND THUS ADOPT
BY REFRENCE A FORM-BASED CODE, CONTAINING ITS OWN USE CHART, SO AS

is hereby amended by adding section 155.071 “Form-Based Code Districts” and section 155.072
“D, Downtown District”.
SECTION 4.
That Section 155.071 establish the use and development of the hereinabove described
property shall be in accordance with the D, Downtown District Standards shown in Exhibit "C"
attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes by reference.
SECTION 5.
That Section 155.021 of the Code of Ordinances, “Zoning,” is hereby amended by deleting
“C-4 Downtown Business District” and adding “D, Downtown District”.
§ 155.021  ZONING DISTRICTS ENUMERATION.
For the purpose of this chapter, all land and water areas in Mansfield are hereby divided into zoning
districts which shall be designated as follows:
PR Pre-Development District
A Agricultural District
SF-5AC/24  Single-Family Residential District - five acre lots minimum
SF-12/22  Single-Family Residential District - 12,000 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-9.6/20  Single-Family Residential District - 9,600 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-8.4/18  Single-Family Residential District - 8,400 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-8.4/16  Single-Family Residential District - 8,400 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-7.5/18  Single-Family Residential District - 7,500 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-7.5/16  Single-Family Residential District - 7,500 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-7.5/12  Single-Family Residential District - 7,500 sq. ft. lots minimum
SF-6/12 Garden Home District - 6,000 sq. ft. lots minimum
2F    Two Family Residential District - 3,750 sq. ft. per unit minimum
Ordinance No. _______________  21-4294
Page 3 of 8